NHPUC No. 1 -Water Abenaki Water Company Carroll, NH 1st Revised Page 8 Issued in lieu of Original Page 8

GENERAL SERVICE- METERED

Rate Schedule- "GM"

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is applicable to all water service in the territory except municipal and private fire protection.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:

Water is obtained from wells and will be transmitted by pumps to a storage tank and then transmitted by gravity flow to the individual service pipe at a pressure ranging from 40 to 200+ pounds per square inch.

RATES-QUARTERLY/MONTHLY

The rate for metered service shall include a quarterly or monthly charge per customer unit based upon the size of the meter, which shall include gallons used, as follows:

Size of Meter	Monthly Charge
5/8"	\$ 14.87
1"	\$ 49.04
2"	\$ 159.00
3"	\$ 346.25
6"	\$1,386.44

Issued:	Issued by:	Donald Vaughan
Effective:	Title:	Chairman

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. ... in DW 17-165 dated ...

NHPUC No. 1 -Water Abenaki Water Company Carroll, NH 1st Revised Page 9 Issued in lieu of Original Page 9

GENERAL SERVICE- METERED (continued)

Rate Schedule- "GM"

QUANTITY OF WATER USED

Per 1,000 gallons \$5.99

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum charge will be the quarterly or monthly charge per customer unit based upon the size of the meter.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills under this rate are net and will be rendered (quarterly) on April 1, July 1, October 1, and January 1 and are due and payable upon presentation. Bills may also be rendered monthly.

issued	
ISSUEL	Si
100000	•

Issued by:

Donald Vaughan

Effective:

Title:

Chairman

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. ... in DW 17-165 dated ...